•	 High density
•	 The innovative enclosure with 530.4mm depth and 2U height that
holds up to 8 disks, is space-saving and applicable to the standard
rack-mounted scenarios.
•	 Power protection
•	 Disk powered on sequentially during system startup, protection
from impulse current.
•	 Multistage fan speed and energy saving
•	 Fans with multistage speed are configured in the hot-swappable
frame in redundancy mode. System power consumption can be
balanced intelligently with heat dissipation calculation to ensure
low power consumption and stable operation of the system.
VN1A-1008
Disk Enclosure
VN1A-1008: Disk Enclosure
Model VN1A-1008
Storage
HDD 8 SATA Interfaces
Disk Capacity 8TB max
External Interface
Back-end Expansion
Interface 1 mini SAS
General
Power Supply 100 ~ 240V
Consumption ( with HDD ) ≤ 100W
Working Environment 14°F~ 131°F (-10 °C~ 55 °C)   5%~95% RH (non-condensing)
Weight(Without HDD) < 17.6lb  (8kg)
Dimensions (W×D×H)  17.4” × 20.88” × 3.39”  (442.0 × 530.4 × 86.1mm)
Chassis Rack Mountable 2U Chassis
Certification UL
InVid Tech, reserves the right to make changes to improve our products at any time without notice; we are not responsible for misprints.
Rear Panel
Features
Innovative Video Technology  355 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, NY 11788  |  631-388-5700  |  sales@invidtech.com  |  www.invidtech.com
Ordering Information